

# SENATE MOTION

**MR. PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 64 be amended to read as follows:

- 1           Page 2, line 38, after "IC 34-6-2-38)." insert "**All employees of each**
- 2           **board or fund employed within a classification covered by a labor**
- 3           **agreement to which the state is a party shall continue to remain**
- 4           **subject to the terms and conditions of that agreement and any**
- 5           **successor labor agreements entered into by the state."**
- 6           Page 3, line 9, after "fund" insert "**covered by this article that**
- 7           **satisfies the conditions of section 1.5 of this chapter"**.
- 8           Page 3, line 37, after "fund" insert "**covered by this article that**
- 9           **satisfies the conditions of section 1.5 of this chapter"**.
- 10          Page 3, between lines 40 and 41, begin a new paragraph and insert;
- 11          "**(c) The biennial appropriation under this section shall be**
- 12          **deposited in the trust of each fund and used only as provided in**
- 13          **section 1.5 of this chapter."**
- 14          Page 4, line 37, after "governor" insert ",".
- 15          Page 4, line 38, delete "and to".
- 16          Page 4, line 38, after "commission" insert ", **and the budget**
- 17          **committee"**.
- 18          Page 4, line 41, after "year" delete "." and insert ", **including**
- 19          **information on the following:**
- 20                **(A) Investment performance.**
- 21                **(B) Investment and administrative costs as a percentage of**
- 22                **assets under management.**
- 23                **(C) Investment asset allocation strategy.**
- 24                **(D) Member services.**
- 25                **(E) Member communications."**
- 26          Page 7, line 7, after "governor" insert ",".
- 27          Page 7, line 8, delete "and to".
- 28          Page 7, line 8, after "commission" insert ", **and the budget**
- 29          **committee"**.
- 30          Page 7, line 11, after "year" delete "." and insert ", **including**
- 31          **information on the following:**

- 1           **(A) Investment performance.**
- 2           **(B) Investment and administrative costs as a percentage of**
- 3           **assets under management.**
- 4           **(C) Investment asset allocation strategy.**
- 5           **(D) Member services.**
- 6           **(E) Member communications."**

(Reference is to SB 64 as printed January 14, 2000.)

---

Senator HARRISON